The Green Inverter
Fan, Pump & HVAC
400 V Class, 0.75 to 630 kW
E1000
Certified for ISO9001
and ISO14001
YASKAWA AC Drive
LIC NO.: 00053G

However, it is noted that, when the ambient temperature is too high or the ventilation is poor, the heat sink overheat alarm (OH1) or heat sink overheat fault may occur.
At this time when the inverter capacity needs to be improved or the inverter gives an overheat alarm, it will continue to operate using the progressive frequency decrease.
Model Designation
CIMR- E T 4 A 0018 F A A
AC Drive  Design Revision order
No. Region code
T Asia
No. Voltage class
4 3-phase 400Vac
No. Customized specifications
A E1000 standard
No. Output Current A
Please refer to the above
No. Enclosure Type
A
IP00
(above 30kW)
F
NEMA Type1
(below 22kW)
No. Environmental Specifications
A Standard
M Humidity, dust-resistant
E1000 Series
Contact Yaskawa for more information on
environmental specifications.

E
13
Peripherals Devices & Options (continued)
Class 400V
Fuse/Fuse Holder
In case of a component failure, in order to protect
the system, it is recommended to connect a fuse
or an MCCB (Moulded Case Circuit Breaker) at
the inverter input side.
[Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd.]
Inverter model
CIMR-EE
Fuse Fuse Holder
Manufacturer: Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd.
Model Rated fuse current (A) Model Quantity
4A0002 CR6L-20 20 CMS-4 3
4A0004 CR6L-30 30 CMS-4 3
4A0005 CR6L-50 50 CMS-4 3
4A0007 CR6L-50 50 CMS-4 3
4A0009 CR6L-50 50 CMS-4 3
4A0011 CR6L-50 50 CMS-4 3
4A0018 CR6L-75 75 CMS-5 3
4A0023 CR6L-75 75 CMS-5 3
4A0031 CR6L-100 100 CMS-5 3
4A0038 CR6L-150 150 CMS-5 3
4A0044 CR6L-150 150 CMS-5 3
4A0058 CR6L-200 200 - -
4A0072 CR6L-250 250 - -
4A0088 CR6L-250 250 - -
4A0103 CR6L-300 300 - -
4A0139 CR6L-350 350 - -
4A0165 CR6L-400 400 - -
4A0208 CS5F-600 600 - -
4A0250 CS5F-600 600 - -
4A0296 CS5F-600 600 - -
4A0362 CS5F-800 800 - -
4A0414 CS5F-800 800 - -
4A0515 CS5F-800 800 - -
4A0675 CS5F-1000 1000 - -
4A0930 CS5F-1200 1200 - -
4A1200 CS5F-1500 1500 - -
Note: Required UL/CE certification, kindly refers to user guide for details.
ChicagoSan Francisco
Boston
Frankfurt